

Contract Modification Document

Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165

| Personal Services Agreement, VALOR, Julian Thomas YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Gourt Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Michelle Charnoski, Nigp-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: Quicking DATE: 9/5/2025 | Vendor: Julian Thomas | Contract No. | 2024-41 | 4 |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Michaelle Charnoski SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Michaelle Charnoski, NiGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | egipt and reference to the control of the control o | Contract | Persona | Services Agreement, |
| 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Michelle Charnoski Signature Michelle Charnoski, NiGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | | \$1000 PM | VALOR. | Julian Thomas |
| 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Michelle Charnoski Signature Michelle Charnoski, NiGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | | | November of the supplemental state of the su | |
| 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Michelle Charnoski Signature Michelle Charnoski, NiGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | | | | |
| 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect updated Daily and Weekly rates. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Docusigned by Michelle Charnoski. NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: QUICLIAN TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAK | E THE FOLLOWING MOD | IFICATIO | N TO THIS CONTRACT |
| Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY ACCEPTED BY Michelle Charnoski, NiGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: Quechasing AGENT | 1. Extend agreement until 8/31/2026. | eggen van juga et in 2000 gegen de vran in van in van de stelle Medicke Berein van de stelle van de stelle van de Armeine | bilarinde ha i este belga yayayiyi yesi esir ah bilowesi | |
| Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and authorized on 8/4/2025 by authority of the Collin County Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 2025-762-08-04 to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY ACCEPTED BY ACCEPTED BY Authority of the Collin County to be effective upon award. ACCEPTED BY Authority of the Collin County to be effective upon award. Midulla (larnoski SIGNATURE) Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | 2. Update the pay schedule in Exhibit A to reflect | t updated Daily and Weekly | rates. | |
| ACCEPTED BY ACCEPTED BY Docusigned by Midulle Charnoski SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: Clinician TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | | ons of the contract remain in | full force | and effect and may only be modified |
| SIGNATURE Title: Clinician Docusigned by Midulle Charnoski SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Title: PURCHASING AGENT | Amendment No. 2 has been accepted and autho Commissioners Court by Court Order No. 20 | rized on <u>8/4/2025</u> by 025-762-08-04 to be | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | ACCEPTED BY | | | |
| SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: Quincian Title: PURCHASING AGENT | | | Docusia | ned by |
| SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB (Print Name) TITLE: Quincian Title: PURCHASING AGENT | and the second s | | Midu | lle Champsti |
| (Print Name) TITLE: Clinician TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT | SIGNATURE | | L | |
| management and the contract of | | | SALES AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY | and any order and a second control of the control o |
| | and the second s | | | |

| | | HI | ISTORICAL I | NFORMATION | ON | | |
|-----------|-------|------------------|-------------|------------|---------|--|---|
| | | Awarded by Court | Order No. | 2024-75 | 8-08-12 | 50 | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Amendment | No. 1 | Court Order No. | 2025-6 | 09-06-23 | Summary | Payment Schedule Language Update & Extension | • |
| Amendment | No. 2 | Court Order No. | | 62-08-04 | Summary | Payment Schedule Contract Extension | • |

EXHIBIT A COMPENSATION SCHEDULE

| | Julian Thomas <u>Davs</u> | D1417 C | THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH |
|-----|---|---------|--|
| | 8/1/2025-8/2/2025 | 1 | \$277.99 |
| | 8/3/2025-8/9/2025 | 5 | \$1,389.96 |
| | 8/10/2025-8/16/2025 | 5 | \$1,389.96 |
| 1 | 8/17/2025-8/23/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| -2 | 8/24/2025-8/30/2025 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 3 | 8/31/2025-9/6/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 4 | 9/7/2025-9/13/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| - 5 | 9/14/2025-9/20/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 6 | 9/21/2025-9/27/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 7 | 9/28/2025-10/4/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 8 | 10/5/2025-10/11/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 9 | 10/12/2025-10/18/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 10 | 10/19/2025-10/25/2025 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 11 | 10/26/2025 11/1/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 12 | 11/2/2025-11/8/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 13 | 11/9/2025-11/15/2025 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 14 | 11/16/2025-11/22/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 15 | 11/23/2025-11/29/2025 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 16 | 11/30/2025-12/6/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 17 | 12/7/2025-12/13/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 18 | 12/14/2025-12/20/2025 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 19 | 12/21/2025-12/27/2025 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 20 | 12/28/2025-1/3/2026 | - 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 21 | 1/4/2026-1/10/2026 | . 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 22 | 1/11/2026-1/17/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 23 | 1/18/2026-1/24/2026 | . 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 24 | 1/25/2026-1/31/2026 | 5. | \$1,377.95 |
| 25 | 2/1/2026-2/7/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 26 | 2/8/2026-2/14/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 27 | 2/15/2026-2/21/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 28 | 2/22/2026-2/28/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 29 | 3/1/2026-3/7/2026 | 5, | \$1,377.95 |
| 30 | 3/8/2026-3/14/2026 3/15/2026-3/21/2026 | 5 5. | \$1,377.95 \$1,377.95 |
| 32 | 3/22/2026-3/28/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 33 | 3/29/2026-4/4/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 34 | 4/5/2026-4/11/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 35 | 4/12/2026-4/18/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 36 | 4/19/2026-4/25/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 37 | 4/26/2026-5/2/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 38 | 5/3/2026 5/9/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 39 | 5/10/2026-5/16/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 40 | 5/17/2026-5/23/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 41 | 5/24/2026-5/30/2026 | 5. | \$1,377.95 |
| 42 | 5/31/2026-6/6/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 43 | 6/7/2026-6/13/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 44 | 6/14/2026-6/20/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 45 | 6/21/2026-6/27/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 46 | 6/28/2026-7/4/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 47. | 7/5/2026-7/11/2026 | 5 - | \$1,377.95 |
| 48 | 7/12/2026-7/18/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 49 | 7/19/2026-7/25/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 50 | 7/26/2026-8/1/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 51 | 8/2/2026-8/8/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 52 | 8/9/2026-8/15/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 53 | 8/16/2026-8/22/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 54 | 8/23/2026-8/29/2026 | 5 | \$1,377.95 |
| 55 | 8/30/2026-8/31/2026 | 1 | \$276.92 |

271 \$74,686.22

| Thomas | Salary | \$7 | 4,686.22 |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|-----|-------------------------------|
| Daily rate | \$275.59 | | |
| Weekly rate | 51,377.95 | | |
| | | | |
| 54 Weeks | \$1.377.95/wk | Ś | 74,409.30 |
| 54 Weeks 1 Day | \$1,377.95/wk \$276.92/day | \$ | 74,409.30 \$ <u>276.92</u> |

| Breakdown | |
|----------------|-------------|
| July Ext. 4/wk | \$6,393.80 |
| 1 day (Aug) | \$277.99 |
| 2 weeks (Aug) | \$2,779.92 |
| 54 weeks | \$74,409.30 |
| 1 day | \$276.92 |
| Annual Salary | 584,137.93 |
| | |

